## TOWN OF DELHI BUDGET WORKSHOP **OCTOBER 26, 2017** (Any other business to come before the Board) 4:15PM

Supervisor Tuthill stated that a resolution was necessary for the Community Development Block Grant presented by Delaware County Economic Development earlier. He presented the board with Resolution No. 009-2017- AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION TO NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY RENEWAL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDING. Councilman Little made the motion to approve Resolution No.009-2017, with Councilman Cairns seconding. Motion carried with roll call as follows:

	Aye	Nay	Absent
Supervisor Tuthill	<u> </u>		
Board Member Krzyston	X		
Board Member Little	<u>X</u>		
Board Member Perkins	X		
Board Member Cairns	X		

Supervisor Tuthill requested that a motion be made to pre-pay Voucher #339 of Abstract No. 0011-2017 for Gorman Brothers invoice number 093017 for \$118,794.30 and invoice number 706548 for \$17,504.81, statement totaling \$136,299.11. Councilman Little made the motion to authorize the prepayment of Gorman Brother for the amount of \$136,299.11 with Councilman Cairns seconding. Motion carried.

Supervisor Tuthill requested that a motion be made to end the "other business" of the budget workshop. Councilman Little made the motion to end the "other business" at 4:40pm with Councilman Krzyston seconding. Motion carried. Respectfully Submitted,

Elsa Schmitz, Town Clerk